
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,
V.

AT&T INC., T-MOBILE USA, INC., and
DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG,

Defendants.

APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL - GEORGE S. CARY

s/ George S. Cary

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Case No.: 1: 11 -cv-0 15 60 (ESH)

To: The clerk of the court and all parties of record

I am admitted or otherwise authorized to practice in this court, and I appear in this case as
counsel for T-Mobile USA, Inc. and Deutsche Telekom AG.

Dated: September 16, 2011

George S. Cary, Esq. (D.C. Bar No. 285411)
CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & HAMILTON LLP
2000 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Email: gscarygcgsh.com
Phone: (202) 974-1500
Fax: (202) 974-1999
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff
v. Case No.: 1: 11 -cv-0 1560 (ESH)

AT&T INC., T-MOBILE USA, INC., and
DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kimberly A. Lynch, assistant managing clerk at Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton

LLP, hereby certify that:

On September 16, 2011, a copy of the Appearance of Counsel -George S. Cary, was

served by electronic transmission through the Court's CM/ECF System upon the following

counsel, who shall receive a Notice of Electronic Filing:

Hillary B. Burchuk
hillary.burchukgusdoj .gov

Lawrence M. Frankel
lawrence.frankelgusdoj .gov

Matthew C. Hammond
matthew.hammondgusdoj .gov

Mark C. Hansen
mhansen@khhte.com
jmizegkhhte.com

Michael K. Kellogg
mkellogg@khhte.com

Kathryn D Kirmayer
kkirmayer@crowell.com



Mark Andrew Klapow
mklapow@crowell.com
CStahlke@crowell.com

Aaron Martin Panner
apanner@khhte.com
schoe@khhte.com

Richard G. Parker
rparker@omm.com

Richard Lawrence Rosen
richard - rosen@aporter.com
wilson-Mudge@aporter.com
yongsangkim@aporter-com
christopher-flack@aporter.com

Shari Ross Lahlou
slahlou@crowell.com
JConaway@crowell.com
mscarlato@crowell.com

Haidee L. Schwartz
hschwartz@omm.com

Claude F. Scott, Jr
claude.scott@usdoj.gov

William Randolph Smith
wrsmith@crowell.com

James M. Webster
jwebster@khhte.com
mnemelka@khhte.com

K m 71 A. nch
Dated: September 16, 2011


